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	Location:
	Lower Conference Room 


	Day, Date, Time:
	Wednesday, March, 15, 2017, 7:00 p.m.
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	Susan Webster,  Administrative Assistant
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REVISED AGENDA
NOTE:  Times noted for each agenda item are approximate and subject to change. No public hearing item will begin before the start time assigned to it, and it may in fact begin later than the time scheduled.

	7:00 p.m.
	Sheila Lawrence, 53 Massachusetts Avenue, VAR-02-17-2201:  To be allowed such Special Permits and/or variances as required for a 2’6” front yard setback instead of the required 20 feet to construct a roof over the front door for protection against the weather.  Town of Dedham Zoning Bylaw Section 4.1, Table of Dimensional Requirements

	7:05 p.m.
	David Ray, 76 Park Street, VAR-01-17-2183: To be allowed such Special Permits and/or variances as required for an 8 foot rear yard setback instead of the required 20 feet to construct an 21.8 foot x 18.2 foot addition. Town of Dedham Zoning Bylaw Section 4.1, Table of Dimensional Requirements

	7:10 p.m.
	Eric McInerney, 140 Bridge Street, VAR-02-17-2198:  To be allowed a waiver from the Town of Dedham Sign Code for a 13 inch x 130 inch halo lit wall sign that is higher than the lower edge of the roof of the building. Town of Dedham Sign Code Section 237-29 and 237-19E.

	7:15 p.m.
	Justin and Elizabeth Osborne, 12 Massachusetts Avenue, VAR-02-17-2200:  To be allowed such Special Permits and/or variances as required for an 18 foot front yard setback instead of the required 20 feet to construct a portico over the front door for protection against the weather. Town of Dedham Zoning Bylaw Section 4.1, Table of Dimensional Requirements

	7:20 p.m.
	Dermot McElligott, 11 Beacon Street, VAR-02-17-2199:  To be allowed such Special Permits and/or variances as required for a front yard setback of 10’ instead of the required 20’ and a side yard setback of 6’ instead of the required 10’ to construct a second story and a farmer’s porch. Town of Dedham Zoning Bylaw Section 4.1, Table of Dimensional Requirements

	7:25 p.m.
	Dedham Wings, LLC, 850 Providence Highway, VAR-01-17-2182:  To be allowed a waiver from the Town of Dedham Sign Code for a sign that will be higher than the existing roof line. Town of Dedham Sign Code Section 237-19E 

	7:30 p.m.
	Andrew E. Spognardi, 42 Manning Road, VAR-11-16-2172:  To be allowed a Special Permit for an existing accessory dwelling unit that has lapsed. Town of Dedham Zoning Bylaw Section 7.7 Special Residential Regulations, Section 9.3.5 Special Permits Conditions

	
	Old/New Business*
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Review of minutes, 3/1/17
*This item is included to acknowledge that there may be matters not anticipated by the Chair that could be raised during the meeting by other members of the Committee/Board, by staff, or by the public.
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